TEMPERATURE
800.354.8556 503.598.4564 www.veris.com ©2008 Veris Industries204
SPECIFICATIONS (TW/TEA)
Input Power:		  TW Model: 12 to 24VAC/DC nominal, 30VDC maximum, 30mA maximum
                                   	 TEA Model: 4-20mA mode; loop powered 24 VDC only; 0-10V, 3-wire, observe polarity; 12-30DC;
                                                                                                                                                       0-5V, 3-wire, observe polarity; 24VAC, 12-30DC
Analog Output (TEA 4-20 mA model)	 2-wire, polarity insensitive, (clipped and capped)
Temp Output (TW Model)	   2-wire, loop powered 4-20mA or 3-wire, 0-5V/0-10VDC

2 = 2 point
        Cal validation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example:
TW      X           A           0          2
Sensor Type
TW
Local Display
L = LCD
X = No
Setpoint/Override Cal Certificate
0 = None
2 = 1k Setpoint
3 = 10k Setpoint
4 = 1k Setpoint w/override
5 = 10k Setpoint w/override
0 = None
1 = 1 point
         Cal validation
2 = 2 point
        Cal validation
Example:
TW	 L	 C	 0	 1
*NOTE: Pushbutton override short circuits RTD/thermistor output
Output US or EU
M =4-20mA
V = 0-10VDC
J = 0-5VDC
= Standard
TEA
Example:
      TEA     J           S
  S
Sensor Type Setpoint/Override
TE
B  = 100R Platinum, RTD
C   = 1k Platinum, RTD
D  = 10k T2, Thermistor
E   = 2.2k, Thermistor
F   = 3k, Thermistor
G  = 10k CPC, Thermistor
H  = 10k T3, Thermistor
J   = 10k Dale, Thermistor
K   = 10k w/11k shunt,Thermistor
M = 20k NTC, Thermistor
N  = 1800 ohm, Thermistor
P  = 10mV/°C, Linitemp
R  = 10k US, Thermistor
S  = 10k 3A221, Thermistor
T   = 100k, Thermistor
U = 20k “D”, Thermistor
0 = None
1 = Override
2 = 1k Setpoint
3 = 10k Setpoint
4 = 1k Setpoint w/override
5 = 10k Setpoint w/override
Cal Certificate
0 = None
1 = 1 point Cal validation
2 = 2 point Cal validation
Example:
TE        D          5           2
DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
0 = None
1 = Override*
2 = 1k Setpoint
3 = 10k Setpoint
4 = 1k Setpoint w/override*
5 = 10k Setpoint w/override*
B  = 100R platinum, RTD
C  = 1k platinum, RTD
D = 10k T2, Thermistor